
 Page 1 of  2 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
FOR 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS AND PROPOSAL (RFQ/P) 
LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR SUPERVISORY CONTROL AND DATA ACQUISITION 
(SCADA) SYSTEM MODERNIZATION PROJECT 

 
DATE:  August 12, 2024 
 
FROM:  Wallace Group 
  612 Clarion Court 
  San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
  Tel:  (805) 544-4011 
 
TO:  Prospective Proposers 
 
This addendum forms a part of the Request for Qualifications/Proposal (RFQ/P) dated July 29, 
2024 as noted herein. Each proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by 
completing the acknowledgment at the end of this Addendum, and by confirming receipt of this 
addendum in the Proposal, in addition to emailing this confirmation as instructed at the end of 
this Addendum.   
 
The following changes or clarifications have been made to the Bid Documents: 
 
CHANGES TO PRIOR ADDENDA: 
 

1. Not applicable. 
 
CHANGES TO THE RFQ/P: 
 

2. The due date for submission of the RFQ/P has been changed from September 3, 2024, 
to October 4, 2024.  Time and location of proposal submission remains unchanged.   

3. The date of the non-mandatory pre-proposal meeting has been changed from 
Wednesday, August 10, 2024, to Wednesday, August 28, 2024.  Time of the pre-
proposal meeting remains unchanged.  The meeting will take place at the District’s 
office, 2122 9th Street Suite 110, Los Osos, CA 93402.  A Zoom/Teams meeting link will 
be provided to you should you elect to attend the meeting remotely.   

4. The date to submit final inquiries to this RFQ/P has been changed from August 24, 
2024, to September 27, 2024 (close of business).   

5. Replace the proposed project award schedule with the following table, taking note of 
revised potential interview date: 

 

Item 
Date 

Proposal Due  10/04/24 

District Review of SOQ/Ps 10/04/24 to 10/19/24 

DB Team Interviews (if needed), top 
two firms 

10/23/24 

District Recommendation of Selected DB 
Team 

10/25/24 

Board Meeting to Award Contract 11/07/24 

DB Team Notice of Contract Award 11/08/24 

Contract Negotiation/Notice to Proceed 12/02/24 

 



 Page 2 of  2 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No.  1 by signing where indicated below.  Please 
email a PDF of the signed and dated addendum to Steven Tanaka, Wallace Group, 
stevent@wallacegroup.us.   
 

 
_____________________________   _____________________________ 
 Company Name      Date 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 

mailto:stevent@wallacegroup.us

